 Figure 1. Simplified Schematic ➀ Only one phase of three shown.
Typical unit
Typical topology is shown.
The LQN D12 Series of non-isolated quarter bricks
are ideal building blocks for emerging, on-board
power-distribution schemes in which isolated 12V
buses deliver power to any number of non-isolated,
step-down buck regulators. LQN D12 DC/DCs

See page 12 for LQN Series baseplate, heat sink,
and heat shield mechanical specifications.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide➀
Models
Output Input
Efficiency
Package
(Case, Pinout)
Vout
(Volts)
Iout
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) ➂
Vin Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin ➃
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
LQN-0.8/50-D12-C 0.8 50 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/3.92 82% 85% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1/50-D12-C 1 50 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/4.84 80% 86% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.2/50-D12-C 1.2 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/5.59 87% 89.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.5/50-D12-C 1.5 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/6.87 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.8/50-D12-C 1.8 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/8.24 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-2/50-D12-C 2 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/9.16 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-2.5/45-D12-C 2.5 45 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/10.14 90% 92.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-3.3/45-D12-C 3.3 45 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/13.38 90% 92.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-5/45-D12-C 5 45 20 40 ±0.05% ±0.05% 12 10.2–3.8 240/20.05 94% 95% C41, C42, P62
	 Pin	 Function P62	 Pin	 Function P62
	 1	 Input Common	 6	 Output Common
	 2	 Vout Trim	 7	 +Output
	 3	 N.C.*	 8	 Output Common
	 4	 Off/On Control	 9	 +Output
	 5	 +Input	 10	 +Sense In
I/O Connections
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_LQN D12 Models.B03  Page 2 of 14
LQN D12 Models
Non-Isolated, Single Output, 12Vin, 0.8-5Vout
45-50 Amp, ¼-Brick, DC/DC Converters
Input
Input Voltage Range 10.2-13.8 Volts (12V nominal) [13]

adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under conditions other than those
listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied nor recommended.
NOTES PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_LQN D12 Models.B03  Page 4 of 14
LQN D12 Models
Non-Isolated, Single Output, 12Vin, 0.8-5Vout
45-50 Amp, ¼-Brick, DC/DC Converters
Input Fusing
Certain applications and/or safety agencies may require the installation of
fuses at the inputs of power conversion components. Fuses should also be
used if the possibility of sustained, non-current-limited, input-voltage polarity
reversals exists. For MPS LQN series DC/DC converters, we recommend the
use of a time delay fuse, installed in the ungrounded input supply line, with a
value no greater than the following:
           Model	 Fuse Value
LQN-1/50-D12	 12.5 Amps
LQN-1.8/50-D12	 15 Amps
LQN-2.5/45-D12	 25 Amps
LQN-3.3/45-D12	 30 Amps
As a rule of thumb however, we recommend the use of a normal-blow or
slow-blow fuse with a typical value about twice the maximum input current,
calculated at low line with the converter's minimum efficiency.
All relevant national and international safety standards and regulations must